KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1164812

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # m

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 4767

name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Address 1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700

Address 2: BOX 783188

APINo 15 15-063-21934-00-00

Spot Description:
SESWSWNE g 28

s. R.31 [ JEast J]west

Twp. 13

City: WICHITA State:KS
Contact Person: John Niernberger

Zip: 67278 . 3718787 -

phone: (316 ) 691-9500

2570 Feet from North/ [ ] South Line of Section

2301 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

County: Gove
Lease Name: Shipley 28AD Unit Well #: 1

IRIREY

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: LKC
Formation: MVan

pertey.3930-4080
perts); 4352-4357

Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: LKC BOPD: 130 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 2664
Formation: MYTICK BOPD: 2.12 MCFPD: BWPD: 0.27
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: _ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ ] No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 10/31/2013

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 10/31/2013

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Operator:
Retchle Explomation, Inc. Lessee: (256)
2O 783188 ggd’;;e;gglomﬁon, ine.
+ Wichita, KS 67278 3138 |\t dita, KS 67278-3188
1andowner (75%6)
David & Cherf Weber
° 1221 County Road T
Oakley, KS 67748-6085 Y
[ ]
Openitor - Yo
Ritchie Explomtion,fue.  1/2 Mile Radius b
PO 783188 /] e Py
Wichita, KS 67278-3188 b 4
Operator:
Shakespeare Oil Co.
202 W, Main
Salem, Il 62881
#1 Shipley 28AD Udit D
. 28 ¢ d o7
Unirized Lease ®
Q tor: | AR LR .
Ritchle Explomtion, Tne. Operator: (!.:?Eggz;:l;;rmons Rev L4
PO 783188 Ritchie Exploration Inc. Trust :
Wichitay KS 67278-3188 PO 783188 804 E. 5th
® Wichita, KS 67278-3188 Oakley, KS 67748
_¢_ L
]
° L ]
®
EXPLORATION, INC, Application for
Legend Commingling of
Production or Fluids
@ Ol Weli
£, Service Well

Applicant Well: #1 Shipley 28AD Unlt
All Wells on Offsetting Leases within ¥ Mlile Radlus
¢‘ Dry and Abandoned Well Name and Address of Lessee of Record or O perator
On Offsetting Leases

Gove County, Kansas
Prepared By: Scale: Date:
Justin Clegg 124,000 September 30, 2013




APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a %2 mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#1 Shipley 28AD Unit
2570° FNL & 2301’ FEL
Section 28-13S-31W
Gove Co,, KS

Township 13 South, Ranse 31 West

Sec. 21: SW/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Hess 21C
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

SE/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Lessee-25% minerals
David A. Weber & Cheri R. Weber Landowner-75% minerals

1221 County Road T
Oakley, KS 67748-6085

Sec. 27; NW/4 Shakespeare Oil Company Inc, Operator: Parsons #2-27,
202 W. Main Parsons #3-27
Salem, II. 62881
SwW/4 Glennis Parsons Revocable Trust  Landowner
804 E. 5®
Oakley, KS 67748
Sec. 28: NE/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Shipley 28AD Unit
NW/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Shipley 28B,
#1 Hess-Shipley
SW/4 Ritchie Exploration, Ine. Operator: #1 Hess-Shipley
SE/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Shipley-Hess 28CD,

#1 Shipley 28D,
#1 Shipley 28AD Unit



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS )
- SS.

County of Sedgwick )

John Niernberger, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is
Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and that
notice was given to all lessee of record or operator within % mile radius of the Shipley 28AD
Unit #1 well located in the County of Gove (see attached plat map). This notice included a
letter and a copy of the Commingle Application (ACO-4). All notices were mailed on
October 11, 2013,

made as aforesaid on the 114 of

Qctober A.D. 2013

And affiant further says that he has
personal knowledge of the statements
above set forth and that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

11% day of October 2013

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas



ATFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- §S.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
maiter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religions or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto atiached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 16th of

October Ap. 2013, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mt Sttt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

16™ day of October, 2013

JENNIFER RAE BAILEY
Nolary Public - y Kaa:sas
MvAppl. Expiresg‘ﬁ ,} Lt

PN
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N.ﬁ’; ary Public Sedgwnck County, Kefnsas

Printer’s Fee : $91.60




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss:

Roxanne Broeckelman
being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: That she is

co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a weekly basis in
Gove County, Kansas, and thal said
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly
published at least 50 limes a year;
and has bsen so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in
said county and state for a period of
more than five years prior to the first -
publication of said nolice; and has
been admiited at the post office in
Quinter in sald county as periodical
class mail matter.

That the attached notice is a true
copy thereof and was published in
-the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for __one
conseculive week(s), the first
publication thereof being made as

aforesaid on the __ 16th day

of _ October ©,2013,
with subsequent publications being
made on the following dates:

Printer's Fee ........ $ ga o)
Additional Copies .. ... $

Affidavit Fees ........ $ & DO

jtal Publication §ees $2/1QLS

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 16th day of
Oclober , 2013 S:'NDA Lp'f"%?g}g
A
C?f//’/L //!/l) . My Appts Exp. - & 3,»: -
Notary Public e

My commission explres:
January 8, 2017




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Q1L & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1
Form AGO-1
June 2609
Form Must Be Typsd
Form must be Signed
Alf blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

063-21934-00-00

OPERATOR: License #_ 4767 API No, 15 -
Name: Ritchie Exploration, inc. Spot Description: TO'N&OE
Address 1; P-0. Box 783188 iz w2 B2 Sec. 28 Twp. 13 5 R % [ EastV]west
Address 2: 2,570 Feetfrom [¥] North/ [] South Line of Section
City: Wichita State: XS Zip: 67218 . 3188 2,301 reetfrom [v] East / [} West Line of Section
Contast Person: __Peter Fiorini Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Sectlon Corner:
Phone: (510 691-9500 NE [Inw [se [dsw
CONTRAGTOR: License #_30608 County:_GoVe
Name;__ Muriin Brilling Co., Inc. Lease Name: _nipiey 28AD Unit wet#: !
Wellsite Geologlst; _1ed Jochems Field Mame:
Purchaser: Producing Formation; _LKCIMyrick
Deslgnate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2833 Kelly Bushing: 2843

] Newwell 1 Re-Entry 1 workover Total Deptn: 4805 piug Back Total Depth:_ 4573

fv] oil ] wsw [} swD ] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 217 Faat

] Gas ] paa {1 ENHR 1 sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [/ Yes [[INe

i elc L] esw L] Temp. Abd. I yes, show depth set: 2283 Foet

L] CM (Coat Bed Mothanc) If Alternate It completion, cement circulated from: surface

i th Expl, sle.):

L1 Cathodic L] Other (Core, Bl elc) foot depth to: 2283 wi_340 sx omt.
it Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:

Drilling Fiuld Management Plan
Weil Name: {Data must ba collacted from e Reserve i)
Origh . : i :
ngE:niaf Comp. Date - Original Total Dep [hD Chloride content:_12000 __ppm Fluid volume: _850 __ nbls
Deepenin Re-perl. Conv. {o ENHR Conv. to SWD .
pering P O Dewatering method used:_@¥aporation
[ ]Conv.to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fiuld disposal if hauled offsite:

[J Commingled Permit #: Operator Name:

] Dual Completion Permit #: )

. lL.ease Name: License #:

[} swD Permit #:

[ ENHR — Quarter Sec. Twp. 5. R [ East] ]Waest

7] esw Permit #: County: Parmit #:
813711 82511 8/25M1
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recomplelion Date Recompletion Date

INSTRUCTIONS: An orlginal and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commlssion, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well, Ruls 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of slde two of this form will be held confidential for a peried of 12 months if requested In vriting and submitied with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality In excess of 12 months), One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST

BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

tamthe affiant and | hereby ¢

lations promulgated quidte/the oifand gas indusiry have been fuily complied with
and 1 ernents nerep.arn p\!\gte and coreact to the best of my knowledge.

AF ?DAVIT
that gll requirernents of the statutes, rules and regu-

KCC Office Use ONLY

{1 Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:

B Confldential Release Date:

D Wireline Log Recelved

i Geologlst Report Recelved

‘[ ‘
Signature: s et
=i

Date: 11130711

Titte: Development/Praduction Geologist

[} vic Distribution

AT [ h T Jm Approved by: Date:




Operator Name: _Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Sitfe Twwo

Sec. 28 Twpd3 s. R.31

[JEast 1West

L.ease Name:

Shipley 28AD Unit Well #: 1

County: _Gove

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations pensiratled. Detail alt cores. Report all final coplas of drill slems tests giving interval iested,

time toof open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-dn pressure reached static level, hydrosiatic pressures, bottors hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rales if gas to surface test, along with final charl{s). Attach extra sheet if more space Is needed. Altach cemplete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drilf Stem Tests Taken Yes | INo [TLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sampla
fAttach Additionat Sheels}
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent fo Geological Survey Yes [ INo
Cores Taken {ves No
Eleciric Log Run Yes { Ino
Flectrlc Leg Submitted Elestronically Yes | [No SEE ATTACHED
{If no, Submit Copy)
List Al E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction Log
Compensated Density/Neutron Log
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report ali strings set-conducter, surface, intermedate, production, elc.
Size Hole Bize Casing Welght Selting Type of ## Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of Slring Dirifled Set (In 0.0, Lbs.{ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additves
Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8 23 217 common 175 3% cc, 2% gel
Production 7-778 5-1/2 15.5 4604 ASC 200 $0% s<it, 2% ool & BEmc gRsorie
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING 7 SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depih it
o Top Boltora Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforata
— Protect Casling
— Plug BackTD
— Plug Gft Zona
Shofs Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SeY/Type Acld, Fraclure, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Foolage of Each Interval Perforaled {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 3930.5'- 3934' (91711 1) 500 gallons 15% NE (9/2/11)
4 4077 - 4080° (o/7/11) 500 gal!dns 15% NE (9/8/11)
4 4352.6' - 4357.5' (97111} 500 gallons 15% NE (8/8/11)
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At Packer Al Liner Run:
2_7‘( " 4522; D Yes No
Date of Flrst, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Prodiscing Mathod:
of14M1M1 ) Flawing Pumplng [ | Gas Uf [ 1 Other gxpletn)
Estimated Prodtciien it Bbls, Gas Mcf Waler Bbhls, Gas-0li Ratlo Gravity
2
Per 24 Hours 83.4 16.6 38.1
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
u {1 open Hole I pen. M Dually Comp. ] Commingled
[Jvented [ JSoid [ JUsedonlease L ACO Y S ASo
{#f vantad, Submit AGO-18.) [} Other (specity)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




i

RrrcHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Xansas

#1 Shipley 28AD Unit

2570° FNL & 2301’ FEL

70°N & ¥E of W/2 W/2 E/2 Section 28-135-31W
Gove County, Kansas

APH# 15-063-21934-0000

Elevation: 2833° GL: 2843’ KB

Ref.
Sample Tops Well
Anhydrite 2320° +523 +10
B/Anhydrite 2347 +496 +7
Heebner 3835 -992 +12
Lansing 3878 -1035 +13
LKC“C” 3914° -1071 +12
LKC“D” 393(° -1087 +12
Muncie Shale 4025 -1182 +14
Stark Shale 4114° -1271 +13
Hush 4151 -1308 +il
BKC 4188 -1345 +10
Marmaton 4219 -1376 +11
Altamont 4243’ -1400 +13
Pawnee 4314 -1471 +11
Myrick 4352’ -1509 +9
Fort Scott 4370° -1527 +11
Cherokee Shale 4397° -1554 +10
Johnson 4440° -1597 +11
Morrow Sand 4470° -1627 +11
Mississippian 4479’ -1636 +15
RTD 4605° -1762

(316) 691-9500
P.0. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 3100 E. 22™ St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei{@ritchic-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328
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Conservation Division Al e
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 31, 2013

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commingling CO101304
Shipley 28 AD Unit 1, Sec.28-T13S-R31W, Gove County
API No. 15-063-21934-00-00

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on October 22, 2013,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
LKC 1.30 0.00 26.64 3930-4080
Myrick 2.12 0.00 0.27 4352-4357
Total Estimated Current Production 3.42 0.00 26.91

Based upon the depth of the Myrick formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Commingling ID number CO101304 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 4767
	oname: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
	oaddr1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700
	oaddr2: BOX 783188
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67278
	ozip4: 3188
	ocontact: John Niernberger
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 691-9500
	API: 15-063-21934-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SE
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 28
	Township: 13
	Range: 31
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 2570
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 2301
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Gove
	lname: Shipley 28AD Unit
	wellnumber: 1
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: LKC
	perfs1: 3930-4080
	formation2: Myrick
	perfs2: 4352-4357
	formation3: 
	perfs3: 
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 1.30
	form1gas: 0
	form1water: 26.64
	form2oil: 2.12
	form2gas: 0
	form2water: 0.27
	form3oil: 
	form3gas: 
	form3water: 
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Off
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 10/31/2013
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 10/31/2013
	comminglingid: CO101304


